
RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: 2023-2024 IDEA B Application - Phase 2 and 3 - Deadline: June 22,
2023

Sellers, Kaylock, PED <Kaylock.Sellers@ped.nm.gov>
Thu 22-Jun-23 9:08 AM

To:RAPANUT, RANDALL <rrapanut@gisd.k12.nm.us>
Cc:Clark, Deborah, PED <Deborah.Clark@ped.nm.gov>;Crum, Tim, PED <tim.crum@ped.nm.gov>;Perea,
Clarissa, PED <Clarissa.Perea@ped.nm.gov>;MARTINEZ, LUDYM <lumartinez@gisd.k12.nm.us>;VILLARREAL,
ERICA <evillarreal@gisd.k12.nm.us>;RAMOS LARA, SUSANA <sramoslara@gisd.k12.nm.us>

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thanks!
 
__________________________________
Kaylock Sellers | SED Business Operations
New Mexico Public Education Department
300 Don Gaspar Ave. | Santa Fe, NM 87501
e-mail: kaylock.sellers@ped.nm.gov
work phone: (505) 479 0175 
Anti-Racism/Anti-Oppression Hotline: (833) 485-1335
Check us out here: Special Education Division – NMPED
++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
This is not intended as legal advice, should not serve as the basis for decision making in specific situations,

and does not create an attorney-client relationship.

EQUITY • EXCELLENCE • RELEVANCE
 
 

From: RAPANUT, RANDALL <rrapanut@gisd.k12.nm.us>
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 8:54 AM
To: Sellers, Kaylock, PED <Kaylock.Sellers@ped.nm.gov>
Cc: Clark, Deborah, PED <Deborah.Clark@ped.nm.gov>; Crum, Tim, PED <tim.crum@ped.nm.gov>; Perea,
Clarissa, PED <Clarissa.Perea@ped.nm.gov>; Martinez, Ludym <lumartinez@gisd.k12.nm.us>; VILLARREAL, ERICA
<evillarreal@gisd.k12.nm.us>; RAMOS LARA, SUSANA <sramoslara@gisd.k12.nm.us>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: 2023-2024 IDEA B Application - Phase 2 and 3 - Deadline: June 22, 2023
 
Mr. Sellers, 
 
I appreciate the prompt response and guidance.  I will include your e-mail as part of the documentation
when I submit the Increase BAR in July.  I will also upload your e-mail into the IDEA-B Uploads section
of the grant application.
 
Thank you.
 
Sincerely,

mailto:kaylock.sellers@ped.nm.gov
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flinkprotect.cudasvc.com%2Furl%3Fa%3Dhttps%253a%252f%252fwebnew.ped.state.nm.us%252fbureaus%252fspecial-education%252f%26c%3DE%2C1%2CgGf01u6Ht2b-19BJZslHEnv0S17KuiLlJ0op_pRUwwkVsWwni2KvYQ2one5tROaGAilP483Qa-6JegDHTkG0MyPSImo6OyfsNEqVUhpU8-n0zHZ3aQ%2C%2C%26typo%3D1&data=05%7C01%7Crrapanut%40gisd.k12.nm.us%7Cbe759dd495f04717e08308db73327be5%7Cb448cc47073d4e4c8cf80f958c6ddada%7C0%7C0%7C638230432886962255%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=74EcpcQWMaSWOwBMQHj%2FQVcNXqS%2BRlNGjevgyyMwLEA%3D&reserved=0


 
Randall B. Rapanut
Director of Special Education
Gadsden Independent School District
575-882-6221

From: Sellers, Kaylock, PED <Kaylock.Sellers@ped.nm.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2023 4:38 PM
To: RAPANUT, RANDALL <rrapanut@gisd.k12.nm.us>
Cc: Clark, Deborah, PED <Deborah.Clark@ped.nm.gov>; Crum, Tim, PED <tim.crum@ped.nm.gov>; Perea,
Clarissa, PED <Clarissa.Perea@ped.nm.gov>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: 2023-2024 IDEA B Application - Phase 2 and 3 - Deadline: June 22, 2023
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 
Mr. Rapanut
 
   Thanks for your e-mail. Your recommendation for an Increase BAR document, fund 24109, is good solution ($8373 increase).
Please include this e-mail correspondence as part of the documentation when you submit that BAR documents.
 
Sincerely,
K Sellers
 
__________________________________
Kaylock Sellers | SED Business Operations
New Mexico Public Education Department
300 Don Gaspar Ave. | Santa Fe, NM 87501
e-mail: kaylock.sellers@ped.nm.gov
work phone: (505) 479 0175 
Anti-Racism/Anti-Oppression Hotline: (833) 485-1335
Check us out here: Special Education Division – NMPED
++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
This is not intended as legal advice, should not serve as the basis for decision making in specific situations,

and does not create an attorney-client relationship.

EQUITY • EXCELLENCE • RELEVANCE
 
 

From: RAPANUT, RANDALL <rrapanut@gisd.k12.nm.us>
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2023 4:13 PM
To: Clark, Deborah, PED <Deborah.Clark@ped.nm.gov>
Cc: Kling, Craig, PED <Craig.Kling2@ped.nm.gov>; Delgado, Adan <Adan@nwrec2.org>; Aguirre, Stephen
<saguirre@hprec.com>; Abreu, Jim <rec4@nmhu.edu>; Jaramillo, Maria <mjaramillo@crecnm.org>; McMath,
Scott <smcmath@rec6.net>; Burch, Cliff <burchc@hobbsschools.net>; Alsup, Kelley <kalsup@pvrec8.com>;
Dooley, Bryan <bryan.dooley@regionix.org>; 'Joanna Cosbey' <joannacosbey@gmail.com>; 'Dahn Freed'
<dahn.freed@regionix.org>; Abreu, Jim <rec4@nmhu.edu>; Bowman, David <director@nmrec1.org>; Bowman,
David <director@nmrec1.org>; MARIA, HERNANDEZ <MLHERNANDEZ@GISD.K12.NM.US>; Dempsey, Travis
<tldempsey@gisd.k12.nm.us>; Chacon-Kedge, Lisa <Lisa@nwrec2.org>; Abeyta, Elizabeth, PED
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<Elizabeth.Abeyta2@ped.nm.gov>; Martinez, Ludym <lumartinez@gisd.k12.nm.us>; VILLARREAL, ERICA
<evillarreal@gisd.k12.nm.us>; RAMOS LARA, SUSANA <sramoslara@gisd.k12.nm.us>; Brodeur, Sbicca, PED
<Sbicca.Brodeur2@ped.nm.gov>; Cassel, Elizabeth, PED <Elizabeth.Cassel@ped.nm.gov>; Chappell, Mary, PED
<Mary.Chappell@ped.nm.gov>; Creecy, Lisa, PED <Lisa.Creecy@ped.nm.gov>; Crum, Tim, PED
<tim.crum@ped.nm.gov>; Gadomski, Michael, PED <Michael.Gadomski@ped.nm.gov>; Kump, Matthew, PED
<Matthew.Kump@ped.nm.gov>; Lozano, Miguel, PED <Miguel.Lozano@ped.nm.gov>; Marcotte, Charlene, PED
<Charlene.Marcotte@ped.nm.gov>; Morris, Kameron, PED <Kameron.Morris@ped.nm.gov>; Pacheco, Lorie, PED
<Lorie.Pacheco@ped.nm.gov>; Perea, Clarissa, PED <Clarissa.Perea@ped.nm.gov>; Quick, Catherine, PED
<Catherine.Quick@ped.nm.gov>; Riggs, Sandra, PED <Sandra.Riggs@ped.nm.gov>; Rodriguez, Jennifer, PED
<Jennifer.Rodriguez1@ped.nm.gov>; Romero, Corrine, PED <Corrine.Romero3@ped.nm.gov>; Santistevan,
Monica, PED <Monica.Santistevan1@ped.nm.gov>; Schweiger, Liz, PED <Liz.Schweiger@ped.nm.gov>; Sellers,
Kaylock, PED <Kaylock.Sellers@ped.nm.gov>; Tewa, Ida M, PED <IdaM.Tewa@ped.nm.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: 2023-2024 IDEA B Application - Phase 2 and 3 - Deadline: June 22, 2023
 
CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on links or opening
attachments.
Good afternoon to all,
 
Gadsden's IDEA-B grant application has been completed and submitted to the State for approval.
 
However, the NMPED required GADSDEN to submit their budgets for SY 23-24 no later than May 19,
2023, at which time the Special Education Bureau had not provided Districts with an award amount for
24109.
 
Since the Special Education Bureau had not provided GISD with an award amount for 24109, the budget
drafted and approved by the GISD School Board for 24109 was based on the SY 22-23 award amount
of $72,977 which is $8,373 less than the actual award amount of $81,350.
 
All budgets in GISD require school board approval.  The budget for 24109 currently in OBMS is the
budget that has been approved by the school board and it would require a special board meeting for the
24109 budget to be revised.
 
OBMS is locked and the Finance Department cannot change the amounts budgeted in Objectives 1-3 for
24109 to match the award amount of $81,350 without School Board approval and there are no more
school board meetings scheduled this year.
 
At the next School Board meeting scheduled for July 20, 2023, an Increase Budget Adjustment Request
(BAR) for the additional $8,373 will be submitted.
 
Because the Special Education Bureau did not provide GISD with an award amount for 24109 in a timely
manner, the total amount budgeted in OBMS will not match the award.  Therefore, I am requesting that
the IDEA-B budget for 24109 be approved with the understanding that an Increase BAR will be
submitted at the first School Board meeting on July 20, 2023.
 
Your consideration of this request is greatly appreciated.
 
Sincerely,
 
Randall B. Rapanut
Director of Special Education
Gadsden Independent School District
575-882-6221
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From: Clark, Deborah, PED <Deborah.Clark@ped.nm.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2023 5:00 PM
To: Clark, Deborah, PED <Deborah.Clark@ped.nm.gov>
Cc: Kling, Craig, PED <Craig.Kling2@ped.nm.gov>; Delgado, Adan <Adan@nwrec2.org>; Aguirre, Stephen
<saguirre@hprec.com>; Abreu, Jim <rec4@nmhu.edu>; Jaramillo, Maria <mjaramillo@crecnm.org>; McMath,
Scott <smcmath@rec6.net>; Burch, Cliff <burchc@hobbsschools.net>; Alsup, Kelley <kalsup@pvrec8.com>;
Dooley, Bryan <bryan.dooley@regionix.org>; 'vbrea@swrecnm.org' <'vbrea@swrecnm.org'>; 'Joanna Cosbey'
<joannacosbey@gmail.com>; 'lisa@nwrec.org' <'lisa@nwrec.org'>; 'Dahn Freed' <dahn.freed@regionix.org>;
Abreu, Jim <rec4@nmhu.edu>; Bowman, David <director@nmrec1.org>; Bowman, David
<director@nmrec1.org>; Chacon-Kedge, Lisa <Lisa@nwrec2.org>; Abeyta, Elizabeth, PED
<Elizabeth.Abeyta2@ped.nm.gov>; Brodeur, Sbicca, PED <Sbicca.Brodeur2@ped.nm.gov>; Cassel, Elizabeth, PED
<Elizabeth.Cassel@ped.nm.gov>; Chappell, Mary, PED <Mary.Chappell@ped.nm.gov>; Creecy, Lisa, PED
<Lisa.Creecy@ped.nm.gov>; Crum, Tim, PED <tim.crum@ped.nm.gov>; Gadomski, Michael, PED
<Michael.Gadomski@ped.nm.gov>; Kump, Matthew, PED <Matthew.Kump@ped.nm.gov>; Lozano, Miguel, PED
<Miguel.Lozano@ped.nm.gov>; Marcotte, Charlene, PED <Charlene.Marcotte@ped.nm.gov>; Morris, Kameron,
PED <Kameron.Morris@ped.nm.gov>; Pacheco, Lorie, PED <Lorie.Pacheco@ped.nm.gov>; Perea, Clarissa, PED
<Clarissa.Perea@ped.nm.gov>; Quick, Catherine, PED <Catherine.Quick@ped.nm.gov>; Riggs, Sandra, PED
<Sandra.Riggs@ped.nm.gov>; Rodriguez, Jennifer, PED <Jennifer.Rodriguez1@ped.nm.gov>; Romero, Corrine, PED
<Corrine.Romero3@ped.nm.gov>; Santistevan, Monica, PED <Monica.Santistevan1@ped.nm.gov>; Schweiger, Liz,
PED <Liz.Schweiger@ped.nm.gov>; Sellers, Kaylock, PED <Kaylock.Sellers@ped.nm.gov>; Tewa, Ida M, PED
<IdaM.Tewa@ped.nm.gov>
Subject: 2023-2024 IDEA B Application - Phase 2 and 3 - Deadline: June 22, 2023
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 
 
Good afternoon:
 
The IDEA B SharePoint application, Phase 2 is now available.  The FY24 Planning Award allocation amount for fund
24109 has been prepopulated into the application.
 
Only Phases 2 of the application should be currently completed.   Please refrain from making any changes to
Phase 1 of the application as those sections have already been reviewed and approved.  Phase 3, which is board
approval of the entire IDEA B application must also be completed.
 

Phase 2 and 3 include the following sections of the application:
Phase 2:  Objectives 1, 2 and 3 for fund 24109 ONLY, Objective 4 Coordinated Early Intervening
Services (CEIS), Objective 6 Dependent (Local) Charters, Objective 7 Private Schools, Budget
Summary (must balance, i.e. equal to zero), Signed approvals which includes signature page and
parent involvement.
Phase 3:  Board/Governing Body Approval – Board meeting minutes and agenda

If your LEA will not have a board meeting nor board approval by the deadline, please email
your EA with the date your board meeting is scheduled for, in order for your application to be
substantially approved.

 
 
The deadline to complete and submit Phase 2 and upload documents for Phase 3 is June 22, 2023. 
 
 
The link to the online application site is below:
https://webed.ped.state.nm.us/sites/IDEAB/SitePages/Home.aspx
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You must use your STARS credentials to log into the application.
Type of Authentication : Windows Authentication
Username : Email Address
 
Here is the link to retrieve your STARS password, if needed : http://164.64.166.12:8080/GetStarsPassword/
 
If you need assistance with obtaining your SHAREPOINT login, Budget or Excess Cost questions, please contact
Kaylock Sellers, Kaylock.Sellers@ped.nm.gov
 
If you need assistance with MOE, please contact Clarissa Perea, Clarissa.Perea@ped.nm.gov
 
For all other application assistance, please reach out to your Education Administrator at SED.
 
 
Deborah Dominguez-Clark/ Special Education Division Director
New Email: deborah.clark@ped.nm.gov
New Mexico Public Education Department
300 Don Gaspar Ave./Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
C:(505) 819-1337/ Help desk: (505) 827-5800
Fax: (505) 827-3313 Anti-Racism/Anti-Oppression Hotline: ARAO.Hotline@ped.nm.gov
 
 
Check us out here: https://webnew.ped.state.nm.us/

EQUITY •  EXCELLENCE • RELEVANCE
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